## EXHIBIT "C"

## **BID SHEET**

## DISTRICT-WIDE MAINTENANCE OF CONTINUOUS DEFLECTIVE SEPARATION (CDS) UNITS

| Item<br># | Services Provided  | Unit | Unit Cost   |
|-----------|--|------|-------------|
| 1.        | Monthly Inspection & Removal of Floatables                       | Each | \$ 400.00   |
| 2.        | Pump down, Power<br>wash, & Removal of<br>Debris (PSWC30-20)     | Each | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 3.        | Pump down, Power<br>wash, & Removal of<br>Debris (PSWC56-53)     | Each | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 4.        | Pump down, Power<br>wash, & Removal of<br>Debris (PMSU30-30)     | Each | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 5.        | Pump down, Power<br>wash, & Removal of<br>Debris<br>(PSWC40-40)  | Each | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 6.        | Pump down, Power<br>wash, & Removal of<br>Debris<br>(PSWC40-30)  | Each | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 7.        | Pump down, Power<br>wash, & Removal of<br>Debris<br>(PMSU40-30)  | Each | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 8.        | Pump down, Power<br>wash, & Removal of<br>Debris<br>(PSWC30-30)  | Each | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 9.        | Pump down, Power<br>wash, & Removal of<br>Debris<br>(PSW100-100) | Each | \$ 1,300.00 |
| 10.       | Disposal of Debris   | Ton  | \$ 140.00   |
| 11.       | Annual Inspection of<br>Internal Components                      | Each | \$ 1,000.00 |

1. Tonnage based on cubic yards (c. y.) of materials at 1,000 lbs per c. y. Sump capacity: PSWC30-20 = 3.1 c. y. (75% = 2.33 c. y.)

| PSWC30-20 = 3.1 c. y.  | (75% = 2.33 c. y.)  |
|------------------------|---------------------|
| PSWC56-53 = 6.5 c. y.  | (75% = 4.88 c. y.)  |
| PMSU30-30 = 2.1 c. y.  | (75% = 1.58 c. y.)  |
| PSWC40-40 = 6.5 c. y.  | (75% = 4.88 c. y.)  |
| PSWC40-30 = 6.5 c. y.  | (75% = 4.88 c. y.)  |
| PMSU40-30 = 5.6 c. y.  | (75% = 4.2 c. y.)   |
| PSWC30-30 = 2.6 c. y.  | (75% = 1.95 c. y.)  |
| PSW100-100 = 11.6 c. y | . (75% = 8.7 c. y.) |
|                        |                     |

- 2. One annual inspection required for each unit constructed.
- 3. The estimated quantities are for determining the low bid and have no bearing on the actual quantities that may be utilized under this contract.
- 4. Unit rates shall contain all costs to include travel, labor, materials, equipment, overhead, general and administrative, incidental expenses, operating margin, and subcontractor cost, if any.
- 5. A Unit Rate must be submitted for each Item number. Submission of a "No Bid" for any item number will result in the bid being declared Non-Responsive and not being considered for award.

**NOTE:** In submitting a response, the bidder acknowledges they have read and agree to the solicitation terms and conditions and their submission is made in conformance with those terms and conditions.

**<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u>**: I certify that I have read and agree to abide by all terms and conditions of this solicitation and that I am authorized to sign for the bidder. I certify that the response submitted is made in conformance with all requirements of the solicitation.

| Bidder: Cloud 9 Services, Inc.  | FEID #: <u>F593760134-003</u>              |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Address: 1201 W. Jackson Street | City, State, Zip: <u>Orlando, FL 32805</u> |
| Phone: ( 407 ) 481-2750         | Fax: <u>( 407 ) 481-8850</u>               |
| Authorized Signature:           | Date:                                      |
| Printed / Typed: Rick Fender    | Title: Vice President                      |